BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 580 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 5, strike the first "certain" and substitute "<u>shows, sales, exhibitions, or fairs</u> <u>conducted within certain areas of nonenclosed</u>"; in the same line, after "centers" insert "<u>in</u> <u>Washington County under certain circumstances</u>"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 5 down through "permits;" in line 6; in line 6, after "defining" insert "<u>a</u>"; in line 7, strike "terms" and substitute "<u>term</u>"; and in line 8, after "centers" insert "<u>in Washington County</u>".

On page 3, in line 22, after "(9)" insert "IN WASHINGTON COUNTY,".